
ARS Area Grants Management Specialists 

Authorized Departmental Officer (ADO) is a REE Agency official with delegated authority to negotiate, award, administer and terminate 
agreements.  
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Southeast Area (SEA): 

Jan Moreno 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, SEA 
950 College Station Rd. 
Athens, GA 30605-2720 
E-mail: jan.moreno@usda.gov
Phone: (706) 340-3096

Tarquisha Mumford       
Grants Management Specialist, ADO          
USDA, ARS, SEA            
141 Experiment Station Road          
P.O. Box 225                
Stoneville, MS 38776-0225               
E-mail: tarquisha.mumford@usda.gov
Phone: (662) 686-5202

Linda Robinson  
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, SEA 
141 Experiment Station Road 
P.O. Box 225  
Stoneville, MS 38776-0225 
E-mail: linda.robinson@usda.gov
Phone: (662) 686-5256 

Northeast Area (NEA) 

Rebekah Huson  
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
 USDA, ARS, NEA 
950 College Station Rd., Rm. 203 
Athens, GA 30605-2720 
E-mail: rebekah.huson@usda.gov
Phone: (706) 546-3171
Fax: (706) 546-3649

Kristy Wallace 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, NEA 
2775 F & B Road 
College Station, TX 77845 
E-mail: kristy.wallace@usda.gov
Phone: 979-260-9659

NEA, continued 

Brandon Riley 
Grants Management Specialist 
USDA, ARS, NEA 
10300 Baltimore Boulevard 
Bldg 003, BARC-WEST 
Beltsville, MD 20705-2350 
E-Mail: brandon.riley@usda.gov 
Phone: 301-504-3403

 Midwest Area (MWA)

JoAnn Volk
    Grants Management Specialist, ADO  
    USDA, ARS, MWA
   1815 N. University Street, Rm. 2012 
   Peoria, IL 61604-3902 

E-mail: joann.volk@usda.gov
Phone: (309) 681-6631

VACANT 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, MWA 
1815 N. University Street, Room 2017 
 Peoria, IL 61604-3902 
E-mail:
Phone: (309) 681-6610

Plains Area (PA) 

Marcella Currie-Gross 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, PA 
2150 Centre Avenue, Building D, Suite 310 
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119 
E-mail: marcie.currie-gross@usda.gov 
Phone: (970) 492-7022

Patti Toth  
Grants Management Specialist 
USDA, ARS, PA 
2775 F & B Road 
College Station, TX 77845 
E-mail: patti.toth@usda.gov
Phone: (979) 260-9445
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PA, continued 
 
Amber Whittaker 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO  
USDA, ARS, PA 
2150 Centre Avenue, Building D, Suite 310 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
E-mail: amber.whittaker@usda.gov  
Phone: (970) 492-7018 

 
Pacific West Area (PWA) 
 
Charles Myers 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO 
USDA, ARS, PWA 
800 Buchanan Street, Rm. 2015 
Albany, CA 94710 
E-mail: chuck.myers@usda.gov  
Phone: (510) 559-5769 
 
Richard Kimball 
Grants Management Specialist, ADO  
USDA. ARS, PWA 
800 Buchanan Street, Rm. 2017 
Albany, CA 94710 
E-mail: richard.kimball@usda.gov 
Phone: (510) 559-6019 
 
Mara Guttman  
Grants Management Specialist  
USDA. ARS, PWA 
800 Buchanan Street, Rm. Rm. 2017 
Albany, CA 94710 
E-mail: mara.guttman@usda.gov 
Phone: (510) 559-5619 
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